consular and other tasks at the Embassy of Brazil in Accra. With a weekly workload of 40 (forty)
hours, the new employee is expected to perform duties in different sectors of the Embassy, or as
assigned by the Embassy,

2. SALARY AND BENEFITS

Gross monthly salary of GHS 13,600.00 (thirteen thousand six hundred Ghana cedis) An
Administrative Assistant is entitled to full medical insurance, under the collective agreement
sponsored annually by the Embassy. An Administrative Assistant is entitled to 22 (twentytwo) days
of paid vacations aftereach worked year(15 days of annual holidays + Tdays of compassionate